502560964 11/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606691

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| PETER MCDERMOTT | 11/01/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROCHEM AVIATION, INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4711 S.W. HUBER STREET | |
| City: | PORTLAND | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97219 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14074039 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8959

 Phone:
 212-708-1800

 Email:
 gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 018976-5 (4125/JAB) |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAY A. BONDELL |
| Signature: | /Jay A. Bondell/ |
| Date: | 11/07/2013 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter McDermott (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has made an invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLEANING JET ENGINES

and has executed a Provisional or Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Rochem Aviation, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4711 S.W. Huber Street, Portland OR 97219 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

At the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

Assignor

Peter McDermott

RECORDED: 11/07/2013

Date

November 1, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0076